
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 11 By Councillor Cook for answer by the 

Convener of the Transport and 
Environment Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 3 May 2018  

   

Question (1) How many individual food waste bins were distributed to 

households for the first time, following introduction of food 

waste recycling in the city? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) In total, how many requests have been received for 

replacement food waste bins each year since introduction, 

due to them being reported as broken, lost or stolen? 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) What cost has the Council incurred in issuing these 

replacement bins? 

Answer (3)  

Question (4) Is the Waste and Cleansing Department completely satisfied 

that the food waste bins issued are of a sufficient robustness 

and durability to provide quality and value to council tax 

payers? 

Answer (4)  

Question (5) If not, what action has been taken to investigate introduction 

of more robust and durable food waste bins to households 

across the city? 

Answer (5)  
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